FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)

06-28-1999

VER SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark

Tab_settings □□□ ▼	▼ ▼				
	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
National Bank of Canada f/k/a National Canada Finance Corp.	Name: Pacific Press Technologies, L.P.				
	Internal Address:				
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address : 714 N. Walnut Street				
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State	City: Mt. Carmel State: IL Zip: 62863				
⊠ Other a Canadian chartered bank	State. in Zip. desce				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individual(s) citzenship ————————————————————————————————————				
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership Delaware				
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Corporation State				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other				
X Other Release of Trademark Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: June 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or trademark					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration - See the attached -				
- See the attached - Additional numbers attached? Yes					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations				
Name: Federal Research Corp					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00				
	⊠ Enclosed				
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Street Address: 400 Seventh St NW Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washyton State DC ZIP BOOOF					
/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000126 1046687 DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FC-461 40.00 00					
FC.482 9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Rebecca L. Foley	June 18, 1999				
Name of Person Total number of pages include	Signature Date				
	required accor cheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (Trademarks, Tradenames and Service Marks)

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of June 15, 1999, by NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA F/K/A NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP., a Canadian chartered bank ("Lender"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and PACIFIC PRESS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Borrower") are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower has granted a security interest to Lender in, and a collateral assignment to Lender of, among other things, the Released Trademarks (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, the Released Trademarks were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1993, in the Patent Division at Reel 0927, Frame 0314; and

WHEREAS, Borrower and its affiliates have satisfied the Obligations in full and Borrower has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the following assets (all of which being hereinafter referred to as the "Released Trademarks"):

All foreign and United States (including, without limitation, each individual state thereof) trademarks and trademark registrations, tradenames and tradename registrations and service marks and service mark registrations and applications therefor now or hereafter owned by Borrower, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule I hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark and trademark registration, tradename and tradename registration, service mark and service mark registration and applications therefor and all continuations and extensions thereof, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or dilutions thereof or for

Doc #:CH02 (05688-00006) 974938v1;6/10/1999/Time:16:50

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0660

injury to the goodwill associated therewith, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties and proceeds of suit.

2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

* * * * *

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA F/K/A NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP.

By:

Name: Tom

Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF /LUNOIS)
STATE OF /W/NO/S) SS COUNTY OF COCK)
On this 65th day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Hours misself to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that such person executed the same as the duly authorized officer above designated of
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA F/K/A NATIONAL CANADA FINANCE CORP.,
Canadian chartered bank. Malia Assisio
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
6/16/2001
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARIA CANZOLINO MARIA CANZOLINO OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Doc #:CH02 (05688-00006) 974938v1;6/10/1999/Time:16:50

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0663

Schedule I

Mark	Reg. No./ File Date	Goods/ Services	Status	Owner	Security Interest
Pressformer	1,046,687 08/24/76	Metal working machines	Registered; Renewed 08/23/96	PPT	NCFC
Die-Align	1,278,685 05/22/84	Press brakes and deflection compensators used in connection with press brakes	Registered; renewal deadline 12/04/04	PPT	NCFC
Fabri- Former	1,307,684 12/04/84	Press brakes	Registered; renewal deadline 12/04/04	PPT	NCFC
НТС	1,525,241 02/21/89	Metal- working machinery, namely, shears and press brakes	Registered	PPT	NCFC
Pacific	1,589,739 04/13/90	Hydraulic press, brakes, press & shears	Registered; Renewal deadline 04/13/00	PPT	NCFC

Doc #:CH02 (05688-00006) 974938v1;6/10/1999/Time:16:50

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0664